PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gunnar B. Nilsson	06/26/2009
Lennart Svensson	06/26/2009
Stefan Sjunnesson	06/26/2009
Bengt-Erik Ingemansson	06/30/2009
Luc Brandt	07/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCV Intellectual Capital, LLC	
Street Address:	ss: One Owens Corning Parkway	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	43659	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12477396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (740)321-8024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 740 321-5754

Email: donna.hiles@owenscoming.com

Correspondent Name: Owens Corning
Address Line 1: 2790 Columbus Road
Address Line 4: Granville, OHIO 43023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26473
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Hiles

PATENT REEL: 023844 FRAME: 0715 H \$40 00 124

501075360

Total Attachments: 5

source=26473_Assignment#page1.tif source=26473_Assignment#page2.tif source=26473_Assignment#page3.tif

source=26473_Assignment#page4.tif

source=26473_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), Gunnar B. Nilsson , Lennart Svensson , Stefan Sjunnesson , Bengt-Erik Ingemansson , Luc Brandt , have invented a new and useful improvement in APPARATUS FOR AND PROCESS OF FILLING A MUFFLER WITH FIBROUS MATERIAL UTILIZING A DIRECTIONAL JET ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 26473 and/or Serial No. 12/477,396 filed on June 3, 2009 ("the Application").

OCV INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the Patent Rights"); the Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the Invention, the Application or the Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries to issue to Assignee any patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any application assigned hereby.

Signed this	16 day of Nene	_, 2009	STATE OF FAIL	nenberg wederd)) ss.)	
	unnar B. Nilsson Bondegatan 7 Falkenberg, 31132 Sweden	an_	personally appeared to me known to be the who signed the foreg acknowledged the sa Falkenbero Main Billande	ne person named in the roing instrument in my arme to be his/her free	ne above Assignment, y presence and act and deed.	5 F
Citizenship:	Sweden		in Faikenberg	es: <u>Exp No 9</u>	1626 W	ENS
*****	*****	******	******	******	****	timerand March
Signed this_	day of	_, 2009	STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss.)	
By: Name: Le Residence:	nnart Svensson Ehrengranatsvagen 12 Falkenberg, 31137 Sweden		Before me on the day personally appeared to me known to be the who signed the foregracknowledged the sa	Lennart Svensson, e person named in the oing instrument in my	e above Assignment, presence and	
					SEAL	
Citizenship:	Sweden		My commission expire	es.		

My commission expires: __

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), Gunnar B. Nilsson, Lennart Svensson, Stefan Sjunnesson, Bengt-Erik Ingemansson, Luc Brandt, have invented a new and useful improvement in APPARATUS FOR AND PROCESS OF FILLING A MUFFLER WITH FIBROUS MATERIAL UTILIZING A DIRECTIONAL JET ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 26473 and/or Serial No. 12/477,396 filed on June 3, 2009 ("the Application").

OCV INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the Patent Rights"); the Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the invention, the Application or the Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries to issue to Assignee any patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any application assigned hereby.

Signed this day of, 2009	STATE OF Fallwholera) ss.
N	Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Gunnar B. Niisson, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Alkenbekg Alim Bandel, Notary Public SEAL
Citizenship: Sweden	n Falkenberg EXP No 96261
Signed this 26 day of Time, 2009	STATE OF Fallenberg) ss.
Name: Lennart Svensson	Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Lennart Svensson, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and
Residence: Ehrengranatsvagen 12 Falkenberg, 31137 Sweden	Acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary/Public

Malin Brandel, Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023844 FRAME: 0718

in Falkenberg

Citizenship: Sweden

By: Name: Bergt-Erik Ingemansson Residence: Fladerbarsvagen 26 Colofstrom, 29341 Sweden Signed this	********* Signed this 2	day of June	_, 2009		Fallenberg Sweden the day, month and year ider)) ss.) httfied above
Signed thisday of	Name: Ste	Vegagatan 33C Falkenberg, 31132	Malin	personally appeted me known to who signed the acknowledged berg holders Built,	eared Stefan Sjunnesson, be the person named in the oregoing instrument in my the same to be his/her free to the color of	e above Assignment, presence and act and deed.
Signed thisday of, 2009 By:	Citizenship:	Sweden	III Fair	My commission	n expires: <u>FXP Mo</u>	70502
By:	********* Signed this _	**************************************	* * * * * * * * * * * * * _, 2009		*******)) ss.)
State OF Signed this day of, 2009 By:	Name: Be	Fladerbarsvagen 26 Olofstrom, 29341		personally app to me known to who signed the acknowledged	eared Bengt-Erik Ingemans to be the person named in the e foregoing instrument in my	sson, e above Assignment, presence and act and deed.
Signed this day of, 2009 By:	Citizenship:	Sweden		My commission	n expires:	
By:	********* Signed this _	day of	************ _, 2009		******	•
Citizenship: Belgium My commission expires:	Name: Lu	Rue de la Vallee Vallee, 14		personally app to me known to who signed the acknowledged	peared Luc Brandt, to be the person named in the e foregoing instrument in my	e above Assignment, presence and act and deed.
	Citizenship:	Belgium		My commissio	n expires:	

*****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*****	*******	*****
Signed this	day of	. 2009	STATE OF))ss.
	•		COUNTY OF	j
			Before me on the day, month and year identi	ified above
By:St	efan Sjunnesson		personally appeared Stefan Sjunnesson, to me known to be the person named in the	above Assignment,
			who signed the foregoing instrument in my page 2	resence and
Residence:	Vegagatan 33C Falkenberg, 31132 Sweden		acknowledged the same to be his/her free ac	ж ало бееб.
	Sweden		Notary Public	
				SEAL
Citizenship:	Sweden		My commission expires:	~~~ ~
******	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * *	STATE OF OLOFSTROIM	
Signed this	<u>30</u> day of <u>フune</u>	, 2009	-	ss.
			COUNTY OF SWEDEN)
Dur Alexania	607 7-		Before me on the day, month and year identi	
Name: Be	engt-Erik Ingemakson		personally appeared Bengt-Erik Ingemanss to me known to be the person named in the	•
			who signed the foregoing instrument in my pa	
Residence:	Fladerbarsvagen 26 Olofstrom, 29341		acknowledged the same to be his/her free ac	74.3
	Sweden		Ela Wayar Eva 3	10 Mango
			Notary Public	SEAL
				\ 0
Citizenship:	Sweden		My commission expires:	_
******	*******	*****	**************************************	********
Signed this	day of	, 2009	STATE OF) ss.
			COUNTY OF)
_			Before me on the day, month and year identi	fied above
By: Name: Lu	ıc Brandt		personally appeared Luc Brandt, to me known to be the person named in the	above Assignment
			who signed the foregoing instrument in my pi	resence and
Residence:	Vallee, 14		acknowledged the same to be his/her free ac	ot and deed.
	Belgium		Notary Public	
				SEAL
Citizenship:	Belgium		My commission expires:	_

Signed this	day of	2009	STATE OF)) ss.	
olgrica tilia	day or	, 2005	COUNTY OF)	
By:		Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Stefan Sjunnesson,			
Name: St	efan Sjunnesson		to me known to be the person n	amed in the above Assignment,	
Residence: Vegagatan 33C Falkenberg, 31132 Sweden			who signed the foregoing instru acknowledged the same to be h		
	5,1040,11		Notary Public	SEAL ·	
Citizenship:	Sweden		My commission expires:		
*****	******	******	******	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
0:	J #	0000	STATE OF)	
Signed this [day of	, 2009	COUNTY OF) ss.)	
Ву:			Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Bengt-Erik Ingemansson,		
Name: Be	engt-Erik Ingemansson		to me known to be the person n who signed the foregoing instru	amed in the above Assignment,	
Residence: Fladerbarsvagen 26 Olofstrom, 29341			acknowledged the same to be h		
	Sweden		Notary Public		
				SEAL	
Citizenship:	Sweden		My commission expires:		
* * * * * * * * :	. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	******	*********	******	
Signed this	3nd day of July	. 2009	STATE OF)) ss.	
oigned this .	- uay or - 1 2 1 3		COUNTY OF) 33.	
By:	Brond		Before me on the day, month ar personally appeared Luc Bran		
Name: / Lu	c 'Brandt			amed in the above Assignment,	
Residence:	Rue de la Vallee Vallee. 14		who signed the foregoing instru acknowledged the same to be h	nis/her free act and deed:	
	Belgium		Notary Public	SEAL OF OR	
Citizenship:	Belgium	•	My commission expires:		

RECORDED: 01/26/2010